Shares were allotted to Dorite Tracon Private Limited, 43,250,672 Equity Shares were allotted to Narantak Dealcomm Limited,

33,595,816 Equity Shares were allotted to Subham Capital Private Limited, 559,000 Equity Shares were allotted to Toplight Mercantile

Private Limited, 58,077,800 Equity Shares were allotted to Subham Buildwell Private Limited, 5,436,000 Equity Shares were allotted
to Kalpataru Housefin and Trading Private Limited, 4,050,380 Equity Shares were allotted to Sonata Retails Private Limited, 4,112,540

Equity Shares were allotted to Sonata Traders Private Limited and 4,716,400 Equity Shares were allotted to Sonata Dealtrade Private

Limited.

Pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern of Company

The pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern of our Company, as on September 30, 2023, is set forth below:

# Category

Pre-Issue (as on September 30,

2023)#
Post-Issue

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of share

Holding

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of share

holding

A. Promoters/ Promoter Group holding*

87

# Category

Pre-Issue (as on September 30,

2023)#
Post-Issue

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of share

Holding

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of share

holding

1.  Indian

 Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 26,840,175 10.52 26,840,175   9.62

Bodies Corporate 181,354,390 71.10 181,354,390   64.97

Sub-total 208,194,565 81.62 208,194,565   74.59

2.  Foreign promoter - - - -

 Sub-total (A) 208,194,565 81.62 208,194,565   74.59

B. Non-Promoter Holding

1.  Institutional Investors

 Domestic 11,077,375 4.34 1,57,73,875 5.65

International 4,677,700 1.83 94,78,865 3.40

Sub-total 15,755,075 6.17 2,52,52,740 9.05

2.  Non-Institutional Investors

Private Corporate Bodies 8,525,480 3.34 2,30,78,980   8.27

Directors and Relatives (excluding

Independent Directors)

3,420 - 3,420   0.00

Indian Public 19,303,829 7.57 19,303,829   6.92

Others including Non Resident Indians

(NRIs)

2,205,033 0.87 2,205,033   0.79

Sub-total 30,037,762 11.78 30,037,762   10.76

 Sub-total (B) 45,792,837 17.95 6,98,44,002   25.02

C. Shares held by Employee Trust (C) 1,093,286 0.43 10,93,286 0.39

 Grand Total (A+B+C) 255,080,688 100.00 27,91,31,853 100.00
#Based on beneficiary position data of our Company as on September 30, 2023.
*Includes shareholding of the members of the Promoter Group.

SMEL Employees Stock Incentive Plan, 2023 (“SMEL Employees Stock Incentive Plan”)

Our Company formulated and adopted an employee stock option scheme, namely, SMEL Employees Stock

Incentive Plan, 2023 sub-divided into SMEL Performance ESOP Scheme (ESOP 2023) and SMEL Loyalty ESPP

Scheme (ESPP – 2023), pursuant to the resolution passed by our Board dated May 24, 2023 and our Shareholders

by way of a postal ballot dated July 7, 2023, in compliance with Section 62 of the Companies Act, 2013 read

with Rule 12 of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 and the Securities and Exchange